The City of Williamson

P.O. Box 9 Williamson, Georgia 30292

Steve Fry, Mayor Stephen Levin, City Council Post 1 Bob Harrison, City Council Post 2 Tom Brown, City Council Post 3 Carol Berry, City Council Post 4 Steve Davis, City Council Post 5

AGENDA SPECIAL CALLED MEETING 18 January 2024 7:00 PM

- I. CALL TO ORDER, INVOCATION, PLEDGE, WELCOME......Mayor Steve Fry
- **II. APPROVAL OF THE AGENDA** (O.C.G A. § 50-14-1 (e) (1))
- III. EXECUTIVE SESSION: (O.C.G.A. § 50-14-3(6)), Personnel
- IV. PUBLIC COMMENT: None Requested
- V. ADJOURNMENT